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1º 165 Maria Mercedes Pila ESP ESP /W 40 W 40 2:52:11 2:52:10 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
2º 108 Nicoleta Ciortan ROU ROU /W 45 W 45 3:02:11 3:02:11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
3º 124 Ionela Macovei ROU ROU /W 40 W 40 3:02:50 3:02:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
4º 189 Liliana Veríssimo POR POR /W 35 W 35 3:04:52 3:04:52 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
5º 150 Irene Gorban FRA W 35 3:07:16 3:07:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
6º 51 Ruth Jaeger-Manatschal FRA W 50 3:10:59 3:10:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
7º 37 Nadine Grothe GER GER /W 35 W 40 3:14:11 3:13:57 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
8º 73 Karin Schön SWE SWE /W 45 W 60 3:14:13 3:14:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9º 97 Doris Koller SUI SUI /W 50 W 55 3:15:27 3:15:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10º 118 Claudia Henneken GER GER /W 35 W 35 3:17:58 3:17:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
11º 61 Karima Makrof SWE SWE /W 45 W 45 3:18:35 3:18:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
12º 99 Sabine Rappo Conca SUI SUI /W 50 W 50 3:18:44 3:18:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
13º 172 Maria Gabriela Herman ROU ROU /W 45 W 45 3:20:08 3:20:06 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
14º 102 Jeannine Iseli SUI SUI /W 50 W 50 3:20:57 3:20:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
15º 168 Sabine Drumm-Becker GER GER /W 55 W 55 3:22:00 3:21:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
16º 16 Júlia Conceição POR W 50 3:24:55 3:24:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
17º 27 Graça Costa POR POR /W 35 W 55 3:26:18 3:26:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
18º 85 Kulwinder Thind GBR W 40 3:26:36 3:26:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
19º 32 Vonica Ghizela ROU ROU /W 45 W 45 3:28:07 3:28:05 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
20º 20 Karin Janz GER GER /W 55 W 55 3:29:50 3:29:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
21º 76 Maria Ionice Jonsson SWE SWE /W 45 W 55 3:31:23 3:31:12 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
22º 158 Pia Ross FIN FIN /W 55 W 55 3:32:40 3:32:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
23º 45 Riitta Ristikangas FIN FIN /W 55 W 60 3:36:36 3:36:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
24º 17 Patrícia Ferreira POR POR /W 35 W 35 3:36:42 3:36:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
25º 153 Ilse Storch GER GER /W 60 W 60 3:40:11 3:40:04 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
26º 121 Alina Mihailov ROU ROU /W 40 W 40 3:40:19 3:40:11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
27º 223 M. Carmen Crespo ESP ESP /W 40 W 50 3:43:41 3:43:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
28º 21 Katja Funk GER GER /W 35 W 50 3:43:45 3:43:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
29º 23 Antje Wietscher GER GER /W 55 W 65 3:45:25 3:45:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
30º 25 Marisa Francisco POR POR /W 40 W 40 3:45:38 3:45:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
31º 129 Paula Wass SWE W 50 3:52:42 3:52:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
32º 170 Hellevi Mankki FIN W 70 3:52:47 3:52:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
33º 68 Celia Findlay GBR W 60 3:56:13 3:55:57 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
34º 194 Angela Eugenia Ilie ROU ROU /W 40 W 50 3:56:57 3:56:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
35º 83 Ana Oliveira POR POR /W 40 W 40 3:57:40 3:57:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
36º 115 Odília Mathys SUI SUI /W 55 W 65 3:59:08 3:58:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
37º 116 Anne-Catherine Vouilloz SUI SUI /W 55 W 55 4:06:30 4:06:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
38º 136 Gabriele Celette GER GER /W 60 W 65 4:09:58 4:09:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
39º 175 Marjatta Räsänen FIN FIN /W 55 W 65 4:10:41 4:10:32 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
40º 178 Patrizia Negri ITA W 60 4:43:39 4:43:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
41º 113 Angelika Fanai-Nimmesgern GER GER /W 60 W 60 4:55:08 4:55:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
42º 52 Lisa Dimbleby GBR W 50 5:03:23 5:03:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
43º 131 Tan Siew SUI SUI /W 55 W 75 5:37:39 5:37:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9999º 84 Patricia Anne Goodall GBR W 65 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 117 Marisa Vieira POR POR /W 40 W 40 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 234 Julia Gadea ESP ESP /W 40 W 65 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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1º 46 Jack Nixon GBR M 35 2:27:59 2:27:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
2º 77 Edgar Matias POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:29:15 2:29:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
3º 220 António José Alcaide ESP ESP /M 40 M 40 2:31:51 2:31:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
4º 82 António Silva POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:33:44 2:33:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
5º 8 John Sharp GBR GBR /M 45 M 45 2:36:02 2:36:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
6º 4 Ricardo Pinto POR POR /M 35 M 35 2:37:52 2:37:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
7º 96 Mircea Marián Sacara ROU ROU /M 45 M 45 2:38:43 2:38:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
8º 162 Alejandro Reina Calleja ESP ESP /M 50 M 50 2:39:03 2:39:01 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9º 191 Alexander Heim SUI SUI /M 50 M 50 2:40:43 2:40:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10º 236 Tofol Castanyer ESP ESP /M 50 M 50 2:42:09 2:42:05 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
11º 193 Tomasz Polanski POL M 45 2:42:32 2:42:28 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
12º 9 Ümit Er TUR M 45 2:43:31 2:43:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
13º 148 Amândio Correia POR POR /M 50 M 50 2:43:41 2:43:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
14º 28 Thierry Lippi FRA FRA /M 45 M 50 2:43:49 2:43:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
15º 2 Rogério Bessa POR POR /M 35 M 35 2:44:50 2:44:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
16º 137 Bruno Bondoso POR POR /M 45 M 45 2:44:51 2:44:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
17º 18 Manuel Bessa POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:45:04 2:45:04 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
18º 146 Mauro Gagliardini ITA ITA /M 55 M 55 2:46:06 2:46:05 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
19º 182 Joaquim Lopes POR POR /M 55 M 55 2:46:56 2:46:54 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
20º 225 Francisco Martinez ESP ESP /M 45 M 45 2:48:15 2:48:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
21º 14 Angelo Quaglia AUT M 55 2:48:16 2:48:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
22º 60 George Surugiu ROU ROU /M 45 M 45 2:48:50 2:48:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
23º 90 Alastair Bloore GBR GBR /M 55 M 55 2:49:03 2:49:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
24º 247 Juan Diego Rodríguez ESP ESP /M 40 M 40 2:50:24 2:50:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
25º 209 Júlio Vicente ESP ESP /M 50 M 50 2:50:27 2:50:25 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
26º 63 Nuno Pereira POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:50:44 2:50:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
27º 127 João Caniço POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:50:49 2:50:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
28º 133 Florin Marcel Laza ROU ROU /M 50 M 50 2:50:51 2:50:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
29º 142 Volker Bender GER GER /M 50 M 50 2:51:03 2:51:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
30º 224 Pascual Invermon ESP ESP /M 45 M 45 2:51:34 2:51:32 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
31º 13 Mark Macedo POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:51:55 2:51:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
32º 50 Turlough Conway IRL M 50 2:52:49 2:52:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
33º 11 Simon Schickert GER GER /M 35 M 35 2:53:50 2:53:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
34º 78 João Carrilho POR POR /M 35 M 35 2:54:46 2:54:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
35º 15 José Carlos Santiago POR POR /M 55 M 55 2:55:24 2:55:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
36º 120 Andrea Pileggi SUI SUI /M 50 M 55 2:55:25 2:55:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
37º 229 Rafael Castellanos ESP ESP /M 40 M 40 2:56:26 2:56:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
38º 79 Euclides Almeida POR POR /M 40 M 40 2:57:23 2:57:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
39º 212 Vicente Herrera Solaz ESP ESP /M 45 M 45 2:58:09 2:58:06 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
40º 119 Stéphane Joseph FRA FRA /M 45 M 45 2:58:16 2:58:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
41º 44 Kari Kinnunen FIN FIN /M 40 M 55 2:58:36 2:58:29 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
42º 190 Mário Freitas POR POR /M 45 M 45 2:58:44 2:58:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
43º 62 Juergen Ehret GER GER /M 60 M 60 2:59:14 2:59:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
44º 57 Németh Csaba HUN HUN /M 40 M 50 2:59:31 2:59:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
45º 5 Francesco Berardi ITA ITA /M 55 M 55 2:59:42 2:59:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
46º 125 Norbert Schneider GER GER /M 35 M 50 3:00:17 3:00:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
47º 196 Andrei Luchian ROU ROU /M 35 M 35 3:00:29 3:00:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
48º 187 Matthias Wilshusen GER GER /M 50 M 50 3:00:40 3:00:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
49º 65 Sebastien Doumenc FRA FRA /M 45 M 50 3:01:59 3:01:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
50º 134 Petre Dragomir ROU ROU /M 50 M 50 3:02:11 3:02:11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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51º 195 Fernando Janeiro POR POR /M 45 M 45 3:02:29 3:02:24 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
52º 29 Ian Bailey GBR M 60 3:02:31 3:02:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
53º 226 Marc Sempels BEL M 60 3:02:35 3:02:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
54º 36 Ralph Gomarsall GBR GBR /M 55 M 55 3:02:36 3:02:32 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
55º 197 António Policarpo POR POR /M 55 M 55 3:02:46 3:02:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
56º 70 Robert Conetta GBR GBR /M 40 M 40 3:04:34 3:04:21 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
57º 243 Fernando Borrajo Del Rio ESP ESP /M 60 M 60 3:05:26 3:05:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
58º 3 David Smith GBR GBR /M 55 M 55 3:06:15 3:06:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
59º 10 Licínio Matos POR POR /M 40 M 40 3:07:22 3:07:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
60º 130 Abel Glória POR POR /M 60 M 60 3:08:05 3:07:56 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
61º 34 Marco Gonçalves POR POR /M 50 M 50 3:08:42 3:08:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
62º 132 Aurelian Zagrean ROU ROU /M 45 M 45 3:09:02 3:09:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
63º 94 Wim Ritsema NED M 55 3:09:10 3:09:06 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
64º 98 Michele Brugnatti SUI SUI /M 40 M 40 3:09:55 3:09:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
65º 244 José António Medrano ESP ESP /M 50 M 50 3:10:42 3:10:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
66º 139 Harald Herbst AUT M 60 3:10:55 3:10:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
67º 112 Markus Riefer GER GER /M 55 M 55 3:11:40 3:11:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
68º 110 Steffen Wohlfarth GER GER /M 35 M 35 3:11:47 3:11:43 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
69º 19 Luís Vaz Santos POR POR /M 50 M 50 3:12:14 3:12:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
70º 88 Rolf Hesselmann GER GER /M 65 M 65 3:12:19 3:12:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
71º 64 Roberto Esposto ITA ITA /M 55 M 55 3:12:59 3:12:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
72º 111 José Luís Orencio ESP ESP /M 60 M 60 3:13:22 3:13:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
73º 135 Cristian Stancu ROU ROU /M 50 M 50 3:13:26 3:13:25 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
74º 183 Bo Antvorskov DEN M 60 3:13:30 3:13:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
75º 143 Iuliu-Victor Grec ROU ROU /M 35 M 35 3:15:19 3:15:12 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
76º 42 Niko Lindberg FIN FIN /M 40 M 60 3:15:42 3:15:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
77º 89 Matthew Holt GBR GBR /M 40 M 40 3:16:01 3:15:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
78º 47 Mark Champion GBR GBR /M 50 M 50 3:16:01 3:15:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
79º 75 Florin Daniel Notar ROU ROU /M 35 M 35 3:18:34 3:18:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
80º 188 Manuel Navarro Cocera ESP M 55 3:18:34 3:18:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
81º 145 Fernando Antunes POR POR /M 65 M 65 3:19:00 3:18:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
82º 176 Paolo Maino ITA ITA /M 60 M 60 3:20:40 3:20:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
83º 203 Pasquale Iezzi ITA ITA /M 65 M 65 3:20:48 3:20:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
84º 105 Abdelhafid Seghrouchni SUI SUI /M 40 M 60 3:24:33 3:24:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
85º 218 Etter Johann Jacob SUI SUI /M 60 M 65 3:25:26 3:25:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
86º 232 José Vigo Diaz ESP ESP /M 60 M 60 3:26:42 3:26:37 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
87º 192 Tadeusz Jasek POL M 70 3:28:59 3:28:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
88º 24 Matthias Haaser GER GER /M 55 M 55 3:29:32 3:29:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
89º 174 Vasile Harjoc ROU ROU /M 60 M 65 3:30:00 3:29:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
90º 80 Roberto Morri ITA ITA /M 50 M 50 3:30:28 3:30:21 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
91º 81 Hélder Pires POR POR /M 35 M 35 3:30:32 3:30:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
92º 249 José António Serrano ESP ESP /M 50 M 50 3:31:53 3:31:46 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
93º 38 Peter Dimbleby GBR GBR /M 45 M 45 3:37:17 3:37:04 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
94º 152 Hermann Welzel GER GER /M 65 M 65 3:38:10 3:38:07 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
95º 104 Edi Steffen SUI SUI /M 40 M 45 3:41:18 3:41:07 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
96º 55 António Louro POR POR /M 45 M 45 3:42:53 3:42:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
97º 147 Didier Guillemot FRA M 60 3:43:25 3:43:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
98º 26 Hermann-Josef Belke GER GER /M 60 M 60 3:43:44 3:43:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
99º 177 Stefano Bianconi ITA ITA /M 60 M 60 3:43:54 3:43:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

100º 41 Wolfgang Teipel GER GER /M 65 M 65 3:45:21 3:45:10 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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101º 140 Christian Weishaupt GER GER /M 60 M 60 3:46:40 3:46:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
102º 160 Carlos Ripolins POR POR /M 65 M 65 3:48:24 3:48:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
103º 48 António Barbosa POR POR /M 40 M 40 3:50:45 3:50:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
104º 144 Lothar Rudolf Rochau GER M 70 3:50:45 3:50:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
105º 199 Faustino Latino ITA ITA /M 50 M 50 3:51:51 3:51:37 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
106º 138 Rainers Meiers LAT M 60 3:52:05 3:51:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
107º 159 Mariusz Morawski POL M 55 3:52:49 3:52:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
108º 169 Pedro Amorim POR POR /M 65 M 65 3:52:54 3:52:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
109º 156 Miguel Dias POR POR /M 45 M 45 3:53:18 3:53:07 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
110º 67 José Alfredo Ribeiro POR POR /M 60 M 70 3:54:40 3:54:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
111º 31 Piotr Stelmach POL M 45 3:55:01 3:54:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
112º 166 Fernando Rosete POR POR /M 50 M 50 3:57:53 3:57:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
113º 155 Jorge Maia POR POR /M 55 M 55 3:59:38 3:59:26 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
114º 128 Jürgen Graeber GER M 75 4:01:17 4:01:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
115º 72 Luca Ponti ITA ITA /M 60 M 60 4:02:55 4:02:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
116º 122 Roberto Curletto ITA ITA /M 65 M 75 4:04:22 4:04:05 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
117º 154 Rodrigo da Costa POR POR /M 55 M 55 4:05:48 4:05:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
118º 163 Stan Turcu ROU ROU /M 70 M 70 4:11:28 4:11:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
119º 101 Patrick Hegelbach SUI SUI /M 50 M 50 4:12:10 4:11:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
120º 167 Carlos Jesus POR POR /M 40 M 40 4:18:43 4:18:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
121º 7 Regis Michel FRA M 75 4:22:10 4:21:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
122º 40 Robert Rohregger GER GER /M 55 M 55 4:23:13 4:22:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
123º 161 Vasile Moisa ROU ROU /M 60 M 60 4:24:47 4:24:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
124º 126 Tamas Flesch HUN HUN /M 40 M 40 4:28:55 4:28:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
125º 39 Piotr Kunicki POL M 40 4:29:49 4:29:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
126º 173 Victor Ilie ROU ROU /M 70 M 70 4:37:32 4:37:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
127º 109 Bognar Csaba HUN HUN /M 40 M 40 4:40:54 4:40:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
128º 103 Markus-Franz Jud SUI SUI /M 60 M 60 4:41:08 4:40:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
129º 180 Paolo Manunta ITA ITA /M 60 M 60 4:42:43 4:42:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
130º 106 Martin Larsson SWE M 50 4:44:21 4:44:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
131º 186 Antero Ignatius FIN M 75 4:49:08 4:48:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
132º 59 Martin Morgan GBR GBR /M 55 M 55 4:50:40 4:50:29 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
133º 12 Alan Roberts GBR GBR /M 55 M 55 4:53:00 4:52:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
134º 149 Arno Müller GER GER /M 65 M 65 4:55:13 4:54:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
135º 33 Petru Condurache ROU ROU /M 70 M 70 5:07:00 5:06:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
136º 107 Kevin Dillon GBR GBR /M 65 M 65 5:17:17 5:17:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
137º 164 Gregorio Sablone SUI SUI /M 60 M 85 5:23:59 5:23:43 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
138º 201 Fabio Marri ITA M 70 5:24:03 5:23:54 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
139º 200 Giancarlo Girardi ITA ITA /M 60 M 60 5:28:32 5:28:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9999º 66 Salvador Galeote Bolaños ESP M 65 DSQ r.5.5 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 87 Dumitru Sirbu ROU ROU /M 60 M 60 DSQ r.5.6 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 91 Vítor Figueiredo POR POR /M 60 M 60 DSQ r.5.7 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 141 Mário Gomes POR M 70 DSQ r.5.8 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 157 Carlos Oliveira POR POR /M 50 M 50 DSQ r.5.9 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 179 Claudio Ciucci ITA ITA /M 65 M 65 DSQ r.5.10 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 198 Antonios Polakis GRE M 55 DSQ r.5.11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 54 António Sousa POR POR /M 50 M 50 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 171 Norbert Hoffmann GER M 80 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 123 Ray Poynter GBR GBR /M 65 M 65 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 49 Ioan Pavel Moisa ROU ROU /M 50 M 50 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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RESULTS

MEN

9999º 69 Andrea Torrini ITA ITA /M 50 M 55 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 56 Heiko Wilmes GER GER /M 50 M 50 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 35 Fahmi Mohammed GBR GBR /M 40 M 40 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 185 Markus Mey GER GER /M 50 M 50 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 93 Vasiliu Cornel ROU ROU /M 45 M 45 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 86 Alan Savage GBR GBR /M 45 M 45 DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 1 Rob van de Graaf NED M 60 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 22 Timothy Boone GBR GBR /M 65 M 65 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 43 Américo Pereira POR POR /M 55 M 55 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 53 Stephen McCann GBR GBR /M 50 M 50 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 58 Norbert Nikelowski GER GER /M 60 M 60 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 71 Jukka Rahkonen FIN FIN /M 40 M 40 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 74 Alban Bonini FRA M 50 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 95 Trevor Edgley GBR M 75 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 100 Johann Jakob Etter SUI M 65 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 114 Kurt Traub SUI M 75 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9999º 151 Steve Winder GBR GBR /M 50 M 50 DNS 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

1ª 4ª 189 Liliana Veríssimo POR W 35 3:04:52 3:04:52 04:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 5ª 150 Irene Gorban FRA W 35 3:07:16 3:07:16 04:26 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 10ª 118 Claudia Henneken GER W 35 3:17:58 3:17:45 04:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 24ª 17 Patrícia Ferreira POR W 35 3:36:42 3:36:40 05:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 1ª 165 Maria Mercedes Pila ESP W 40 2:52:11 2:52:10 04:05 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 3ª 124 Ionela Macovei ROU W 40 3:02:50 3:02:48 04:20 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 7ª 37 Nadine Grothe GER W 40 3:14:11 3:13:57 04:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 18ª 85 Kulwinder Thind GBR W 40 3:26:36 3:26:23 04:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 26ª 121 Alina Mihailov ROU W 40 3:40:19 3:40:11 05:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 30ª 25 Marisa Francisco POR W 40 3:45:38 3:45:31 05:21 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 35ª 83 Ana Oliveira POR W 40 3:57:40 3:57:34 05:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 2ª 108 Nicoleta Ciortan ROU W 45 3:02:11 3:02:11 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 11ª 61 Karima Makrof SWE W 45 3:18:35 3:18:33 04:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 13ª 172 Maria Gabriela Herman ROU W 45 3:20:08 3:20:06 04:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 19ª 32 Vonica Ghizela ROU W 45 3:28:07 3:28:05 04:56 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 6ª 51 Ruth Jaeger-Manatschal FRA W 50 3:10:59 3:10:55 04:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 12ª 99 Sabine Rappo Conca SUI W 50 3:18:44 3:18:36 04:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 14ª 102 Jeannine Iseli SUI W 50 3:20:57 3:20:50 04:46 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 16ª 16 Júlia Conceição POR W 50 3:24:55 3:24:53 04:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 27ª 223 M. Carmen Crespo ESP W 50 3:43:41 3:43:34 05:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 28ª 21 Katja Funk GER W 50 3:43:45 3:43:31 05:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 31ª 129 Paula Wass SWE W 50 3:52:42 3:52:31 05:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 34ª 194 Angela Eugenia Ilie ROU W 50 3:56:57 3:56:55 05:37 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 42ª 52 Lisa Dimbleby GBR W 50 5:03:23 5:03:09 07:11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 9ª 97 Doris Koller SUI W 55 3:15:27 3:15:15 04:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
2ª 15ª 168 Sabine Drumm-Becker GER W 55 3:22:00 3:21:48 04:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
3ª 17ª 27 Graça Costa POR W 55 3:26:18 3:26:09 04:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
4ª 20ª 20 Karin Janz GER W 55 3:29:50 3:29:39 04:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
5ª 21ª 76 Maria Ionice Jonsson SWE W 55 3:31:23 3:31:12 05:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

WOMEN

6ª 22ª 158 Pia Ross FIN W 55 3:32:40 3:32:31 05:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
7ª 37ª 116 Anne-Catherine Vouilloz SUI W 55 4:06:30 4:06:15 05:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 8ª 73 Karin Schön SWE W 60 3:14:13 3:14:09 04:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 23ª 45 Riitta Ristikangas FIN W 60 3:36:36 3:36:27 05:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 25ª 153 Ilse Storch GER W 60 3:40:11 3:40:04 05:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 33ª 68 Celia Findlay GBR W 60 3:56:13 3:55:57 05:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 40ª 178 Patrizia Negri ITA W 60 4:43:39 4:43:35 06:43 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 41ª 113 Angelika Fanai-Nimmesgern GER W 60 4:55:08 4:55:03 07:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 29ª 23 Antje Wietscher GER W 65 3:45:25 3:45:15 05:20 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 36ª 115 Odília Mathys SUI W 65 3:59:08 3:58:55 05:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 38ª 136 Gabriele Celette GER W 65 4:09:58 4:09:50 05:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 39ª 175 Marjatta Räsänen FIN W 65 4:10:41 4:10:32 05:56 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 32ª 170 Hellevi Mankki FIN W 70 3:52:47 3:52:40 05:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 43ª 131 Tan Siew SUI W 75 5:37:39 5:37:23 08:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

1ª 1ª 46 Jack Nixon GBR M 35 2:27:59 2:27:59 03:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 6ª 4 Ricardo Pinto POR M 35 2:37:52 2:37:51 03:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 15ª 2 Rogério Bessa POR M 35 2:44:50 2:44:48 03:54 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 33ª 11 Simon Schickert GER M 35 2:53:50 2:53:50 04:07 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 34ª 78 João Carrilho POR M 35 2:54:46 2:54:42 04:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 47ª 196 Andrei Luchian ROU M 35 3:00:29 3:00:23 04:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 68ª 110 Steffen Wohlfarth GER M 35 3:11:47 3:11:43 04:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 75ª 143 Iuliu-Victor Grec ROU M 35 3:15:19 3:15:12 04:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 79ª 75 Florin Daniel Notar ROU M 35 3:18:34 3:18:31 04:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 91ª 81 Hélder Pires POR M 35 3:30:32 3:30:30 04:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 2ª 77 Edgar Matias POR M 40 2:29:15 2:29:15 03:32 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 3ª 220 António José Alcaide ESP M 40 2:31:51 2:31:49 03:36 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 4ª 82 António Silva POR M 40 2:33:44 2:33:44 03:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 17ª 18 Manuel Bessa POR M 40 2:45:04 2:45:04 03:55 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 24ª 247 Juan Diego Rodríguez ESP M 40 2:50:24 2:50:22 04:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 26ª 63 Nuno Pereira POR M 40 2:50:44 2:50:44 04:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 27ª 127 João Caniço POR M 40 2:50:49 2:50:49 04:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 31ª 13 Mark Macedo POR M 40 2:51:55 2:51:53 04:04 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 37ª 229 Rafael Castellanos ESP M 40 2:56:26 2:56:22 04:11 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 38ª 79 Euclides Almeida POR M 40 2:57:23 2:57:18 04:12 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

11ª 56ª 70 Robert Conetta GBR M 40 3:04:34 3:04:21 04:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

12ª 59ª 10 Licínio Matos POR M 40 3:07:22 3:07:17 04:26 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

13ª 64ª 98 Michele Brugnatti SUI M 40 3:09:55 3:09:45 04:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

14ª 77ª 89 Matthew Holt GBR M 40 3:16:01 3:15:49 04:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

15ª 103ª 48 António Barbosa POR M 40 3:50:45 3:50:35 05:28 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

16ª 120ª 167 Carlos Jesus POR M 40 4:18:43 4:18:33 06:08 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

17ª 124ª 126 Tamas Flesch HUN M 40 4:28:55 4:28:47 06:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

18ª 125ª 39 Piotr Kunicki POL M 40 4:29:49 4:29:35 06:23 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

19ª 127ª 109 Bognar Csaba HUN M 40 4:40:54 4:40:47 06:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 5ª 8 John Sharp GBR M 45 2:36:02 2:36:02 03:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 7ª 96 Mircea Marián Sacara ROU M 45 2:38:43 2:38:41 03:46 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 11ª 193 Tomasz Polanski POL M 45 2:42:32 2:42:28 03:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 12ª 9 Ümit Er TUR M 45 2:43:31 2:43:31 03:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 16ª 137 Bruno Bondoso POR M 45 2:44:51 2:44:50 03:54 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 20ª 225 Francisco Martinez ESP M 45 2:48:15 2:48:13 03:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 22ª 60 George Surugiu ROU M 45 2:48:50 2:48:48 04:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

MEN

8ª 30ª 224 Pascual Invermon ESP M 45 2:51:34 2:51:32 04:04 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 39ª 212 Vicente Herrera Solaz ESP M 45 2:58:09 2:58:06 04:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 40ª 119 Stéphane Joseph FRA M 45 2:58:16 2:58:15 04:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

11ª 42ª 190 Mário Freitas POR M 45 2:58:44 2:58:41 04:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

12ª 51ª 195 Fernando Janeiro POR M 45 3:02:29 3:02:24 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

13ª 62ª 132 Aurelian Zagrean ROU M 45 3:09:02 3:09:02 04:29 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

14ª 93ª 38 Peter Dimbleby GBR M 45 3:37:17 3:37:04 05:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

15ª 95ª 104 Edi Steffen SUI M 45 3:41:18 3:41:07 05:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

16ª 96ª 55 António Louro POR M 45 3:42:53 3:42:50 05:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

17ª 109ª 156 Miguel Dias POR M 45 3:53:18 3:53:07 05:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

18ª 111ª 31 Piotr Stelmach POL M 45 3:55:01 3:54:49 05:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 8ª 162 Alejandro Reina Calleja ESP M 50 2:39:03 2:39:01 03:46 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 9ª 191 Alexander Heim SUI M 50 2:40:43 2:40:35 03:48 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 10ª 236 Tofol Castanyer ESP M 50 2:42:09 2:42:05 03:50 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 13ª 148 Amândio Correia POR M 50 2:43:41 2:43:41 03:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 14ª 28 Thierry Lippi FRA M 50 2:43:49 2:43:48 03:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 25ª 209 Júlio Vicente ESP M 50 2:50:27 2:50:25 04:02 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 28ª 133 Florin Marcel Laza ROU M 50 2:50:51 2:50:50 04:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 29ª 142 Volker Bender GER M 50 2:51:03 2:51:03 04:03 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 32ª 50 Turlough Conway IRL M 50 2:52:49 2:52:42 04:06 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 44ª 57 Németh Csaba HUN M 50 2:59:31 2:59:23 04:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

11ª 46ª 125 Norbert Schneider GER M 50 3:00:17 3:00:14 04:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

12ª 48ª 187 Matthias Wilshusen GER M 50 3:00:40 3:00:40 04:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

13ª 49ª 65 Sebastien Doumenc FRA M 50 3:01:59 3:01:55 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

14ª 50ª 134 Petre Dragomir ROU M 50 3:02:11 3:02:11 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

15ª 61ª 34 Marco Gonçalves POR M 50 3:08:42 3:08:38 04:28 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

16ª 65ª 244 José António Medrano ESP M 50 3:10:42 3:10:40 04:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

17ª 69ª 19 Luís Vaz Santos POR M 50 3:12:14 3:12:08 04:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

18ª 73ª 135 Cristian Stancu ROU M 50 3:13:26 3:13:25 04:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

19ª 78ª 47 Mark Champion GBR M 50 3:16:01 3:15:48 04:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

20ª 90ª 80 Roberto Morri ITA M 50 3:30:28 3:30:21 04:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

21ª 92ª 249 José António Serrano ESP M 50 3:31:53 3:31:46 05:01 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

22ª 105ª 199 Faustino Latino ITA M 50 3:51:51 3:51:37 05:29 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

23ª 112ª 166 Fernando Rosete POR M 50 3:57:53 3:57:44 05:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

24ª 119ª 101 Patrick Hegelbach SUI M 50 4:12:10 4:11:55 05:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

25ª 130ª 106 Martin Larsson SWE M 50 4:44:21 4:44:16 06:44 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 18ª 146 Mauro Gagliardini ITA M 55 2:46:06 2:46:05 03:56 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
2ª 19ª 182 Joaquim Lopes POR M 55 2:46:56 2:46:54 03:57 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

M50
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

MEN

3ª 21ª 14 Angelo Quaglia AUT M 55 2:48:16 2:48:16 03:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
4ª 23ª 90 Alastair Bloore GBR M 55 2:49:03 2:49:02 04:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
5ª 35ª 15 José Carlos Santiago POR M 55 2:55:24 2:55:17 04:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
6ª 36ª 120 Andrea Pileggi SUI M 55 2:55:25 2:55:22 04:09 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
7ª 41ª 44 Kari Kinnunen FIN M 55 2:58:36 2:58:29 04:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
8ª 45ª 5 Francesco Berardi ITA M 55 2:59:42 2:59:42 04:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
9ª 54ª 36 Ralph Gomarsall GBR M 55 3:02:36 3:02:32 04:20 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 55ª 197 António Policarpo POR M 55 3:02:46 3:02:40 04:20 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
11ª 58ª 3 David Smith GBR M 55 3:06:15 3:06:08 04:25 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
12ª 63ª 94 Wim Ritsema NED M 55 3:09:10 3:09:06 04:29 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
13ª 67ª 112 Markus Riefer GER M 55 3:11:40 3:11:36 04:32 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
14ª 71ª 64 Roberto Esposto ITA M 55 3:12:59 3:12:59 04:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
15ª 80ª 188 Manuel Navarro Cocera ESP M 55 3:18:34 3:18:31 04:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
16ª 88ª 24 Matthias Haaser GER M 55 3:29:32 3:29:22 04:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
17ª 107ª 159 Mariusz Morawski POL M 55 3:52:49 3:52:39 05:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
18ª 113ª 155 Jorge Maia POR M 55 3:59:38 3:59:26 05:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
19ª 117ª 154 Rodrigo da Costa POR M 55 4:05:48 4:05:41 05:49 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
20ª 122ª 40 Robert Rohregger GER M 55 4:23:13 4:22:58 06:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
21ª 132ª 59 Martin Morgan GBR M 55 4:50:40 4:50:29 06:53 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00
22ª 133ª 12 Alan Roberts GBR M 55 4:53:00 4:52:49 06:56 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 43ª 62 Juergen Ehret GER M 60 2:59:14 2:59:09 04:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 52ª 29 Ian Bailey GBR M 60 3:02:31 3:02:23 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 53ª 226 Marc Sempels BEL M 60 3:02:35 3:02:27 04:19 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 57ª 243 Fernando Borrajo Del Rio ESP M 60 3:05:26 3:05:23 04:24 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 60ª 130 Abel Glória POR M 60 3:08:05 3:07:56 04:27 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 66ª 139 Harald Herbst AUT M 60 3:10:55 3:10:47 04:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 72ª 111 José Luís Orencio ESP M 60 3:13:22 3:13:19 04:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 74ª 183 Bo Antvorskov DEN M 60 3:13:30 3:13:15 04:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 76ª 42 Niko Lindberg FIN M 60 3:15:42 3:15:33 04:38 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 82ª 176 Paolo Maino ITA M 60 3:20:40 3:20:34 04:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

11ª 84ª 105 Abdelhafid Seghrouchni SUI M 60 3:24:33 3:24:22 04:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

12ª 86ª 232 José Vigo Diaz ESP M 60 3:26:42 3:26:37 04:54 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

13ª 97ª 147 Didier Guillemot FRA M 60 3:43:25 3:43:19 05:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

14ª 98ª 26 Hermann-Josef Belke GER M 60 3:43:44 3:43:27 05:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

15ª 99ª 177 Stefano Bianconi ITA M 60 3:43:54 3:43:47 05:18 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

16ª 101ª 140 Christian Weishaupt GER M 60 3:46:40 3:46:34 05:22 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

17ª 106ª 138 Rainers Meiers LAT M 60 3:52:05 3:51:51 05:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

18ª 115ª 72 Luca Ponti ITA M 60 4:02:55 4:02:36 05:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

19ª 123ª 161 Vasile Moisa ROU M 60 4:24:47 4:24:44 06:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

20ª 128ª 103 Markus-Franz Jud SUI M 60 4:41:08 4:40:55 06:39 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

21ª 129ª 180 Paolo Manunta ITA M 60 4:42:43 4:42:27 06:42 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

22ª 139ª 200 Giancarlo Girardi ITA M 60 5:28:32 5:28:17 07:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

M60
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

MEN

 

1ª 70ª 88 Rolf Hesselmann GER M 65 3:12:19 3:12:14 04:33 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 81ª 145 Fernando Antunes POR M 65 3:19:00 3:18:58 04:43 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 83ª 203 Pasquale Iezzi ITA M 65 3:20:48 3:20:41 04:45 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 85ª 218 Etter Johann Jacob SUI M 65 3:25:26 3:25:16 04:52 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 89ª 174 Vasile Harjoc ROU M 65 3:30:00 3:29:48 04:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 94ª 152 Hermann Welzel GER M 65 3:38:10 3:38:07 05:10 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 100ª 41 Wolfgang Teipel GER M 65 3:45:21 3:45:10 05:20 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

8ª 102ª 160 Carlos Ripolins POR M 65 3:48:24 3:48:16 05:25 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

9ª 108ª 169 Pedro Amorim POR M 65 3:52:54 3:52:44 05:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

10ª 134ª 149 Arno Müller GER M 65 4:55:13 4:54:55 06:59 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

11ª 136ª 107 Kevin Dillon GBR M 65 5:17:17 5:17:00 07:31 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 87ª 192 Tadeusz Jasek POL M 70 3:28:59 3:28:59 04:57 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 104ª 144 Lothar Rudolf Rochau GER M 70 3:50:45 3:50:39 05:28 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 110ª 67 José Alfredo Ribeiro POR M 70 3:54:40 3:54:35 05:34 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 118ª 163 Stan Turcu ROU M 70 4:11:28 4:11:18 05:57 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

5ª 126ª 173 Victor Ilie ROU M 70 4:37:32 4:37:27 06:35 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

6ª 135ª 33 Petru Condurache ROU M 70 5:07:00 5:06:50 07:16 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

7ª 138ª 201 Fabio Marri ITA M 70 5:24:03 5:23:54 07:41 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

1ª 114ª 128 Jürgen Graeber GER M 75 4:01:17 4:01:13 05:43 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

2ª 116ª 122 Roberto Curletto ITA M 75 4:04:22 4:04:05 05:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

3ª 121ª 7 Regis Michel FRA M 75 4:22:10 4:21:58 06:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

4ª 131ª 186 Antero Ignatius FIN M 75 4:49:08 4:48:50 06:51 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

 

1ª 137ª 164 Gregorio Sablone SUI M 85 5:23:59 5:23:43 07:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00

 

M85

M90

M65

M70

M75

M80
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Official Time Real Time Pace 10 km HM 30 km

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

MEN

 

 

x

M95

M100
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

1º POR 10:07:52 Liliana Veríssimo W 35 3:04:52 Graça Costa W 55 3:26:18 Patrícia Ferreira W 35 3:36:42

2º GER 10:15:54 Nadine Grothe W 40 3:14:11 Claudia Henneken W 35 3:17:58 Katja Funk W 50 3:43:45

x

1º ROU 10:40:06 Ionela Macovei W 40 3:02:50 Alina Mihailov W 40 3:40:19 Angela Eugenia Ilie W 50 3:56:57

x

1º ROU 9:50:26 Nicoleta Ciortan W 45 3:02:11 Maria Gabriela Herman W 45 3:20:08 Vonica Ghizela W 45 3:28:07

2º SWE 10:04:11 Karin Schön W 60 3:14:13 Karima Makrof W 45 3:18:35 Maria Ionice Jonsson W 55 3:31:23

x

1º SUI 9:55:08 Doris Koller W 55 3:15:27 Sabine Rappo Conca W 50 3:18:44 Jeannine Iseli W 50 3:20:57

x

1º GER 10:37:15 Sabine Drumm-Becker W 55 3:22:00 Karin Janz W 55 3:29:50 Antje Wietscher W 65 3:45:25

2º FIN 11:19:57 Pia Ross W 55 3:32:40 Riitta Ristikangas W 60 3:36:36 Marjatta Räsänen W 65 4:10:41

3º SUI 13:43:17 Odília Mathys W 65 3:59:08 Anne-Catherine Vouilloz W 55 4:06:30 Tan Siew W 75 5:37:39

x

1º GER 12:45:17 Ilse Storch W 60 3:40:11 Gabriele Celette W 65 4:09:58 Angelika Fanai-Nimmesgern W 60 4:55:08

x

x

x

x

x

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

BY TEAM

WOMEN - 80

WOMEN - 85

WOMEN - 35

WOMEN - 40

WOMEN - 45

WOMEN - 50

WOMEN - 55

WOMEN - 60

WOMEN - 65

WOMEN - 70

WOMEN - 75
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

BY TEAM

x

WOMEN - 90
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

1º POR 8:17:28 Ricardo Pinto M 35 2:37:52 Rogério Bessa M 35 2:44:50 João Carrilho M 35 2:54:46

2º GER 9:05:54 Simon Schickert M 35 2:53:50 Norbert Schneider M 50 3:00:17 Steffen Wohlfarth M 35 3:11:47

3º ROU 9:34:22 Andrei Luchian M 35 3:00:29 Iuliu-Victor Grec M 35 3:15:19 Florin Daniel Notar M 35 3:18:34

x

1º POR 7:48:03 Edgar Matias M 40 2:29:15 António Silva M 40 2:33:44 Manuel Bessa M 40 2:45:04

2º ESP 8:18:41 António José Alcaide M 40 2:31:51 Juan Diego Rodríguez M 40 2:50:24 Rafael Castellanos M 40 2:56:26

3º SUI 10:15:46 Michele Brugnatti M 40 3:09:55 Abdelhafid Seghrouchni M 60 3:24:33 Edi Steffen M 45 3:41:18

4º HUN 12:09:20 Németh Csaba M 50 2:59:31 Tamas Flesch M 40 4:28:55 Bognar Csaba M 40 4:40:54

x

1º ROU 8:36:35 Mircea Marián Sacara M 45 2:38:43 George Surugiu M 45 2:48:50 Aurelian Zagrean M 45 3:09:02

2º ESP 8:37:58 Francisco Martinez M 45 2:48:15 Pascual Invermon M 45 2:51:34 Vicente Herrera Solaz M 45 2:58:09

3º FRA 8:44:04 Thierry Lippi M 50 2:43:49 Stéphane Joseph M 45 2:58:16 Sebastien Doumenc M 50 3:01:59

4º POR 8:46:04 Bruno Bondoso M 45 2:44:51 Mário Freitas M 45 2:58:44 Fernando Janeiro M 45 3:02:29

x

1º ESP 8:11:39 Alejandro Reina Calleja M 50 2:39:03 Tofol Castanyer M 50 2:42:09 Júlio Vicente M 50 2:50:27

2º POR 9:04:37 Amândio Correia M 50 2:43:41 Marco Gonçalves M 50 3:08:42 Luís Vaz Santos M 50 3:12:14

3º ROU 9:06:28 Florin Marcel Laza M 50 2:50:51 Petre Dragomir M 50 3:02:11 Cristian Stancu M 50 3:13:26

4º SUI 9:48:18 Alexander Heim M 50 2:40:43 Andrea Pileggi M 55 2:55:25 Patrick Hegelbach M 50 4:12:10

x

1º POR 8:45:06 Joaquim Lopes M 55 2:46:56 José Carlos Santiago M 55 2:55:24 António Policarpo M 55 3:02:46

2º GBR 8:57:54 Alastair Bloore M 55 2:49:03 Ralph Gomarsall M 55 3:02:36 David Smith M 55 3:06:15

3º ITA 8:58:47 Mauro Gagliardini M 55 2:46:06 Francesco Berardi M 55 2:59:42 Roberto Esposto M 55 3:12:59

4º GER 11:04:25 Markus Riefer M 55 3:11:40 Matthias Haaser M 55 3:29:32 Robert Rohregger M 55 4:23:13

x

1º ESP 9:45:30 Fernando Borrajo Del Rio M 60 3:05:26 José Luís Orencio M 60 3:13:22 José Vigo Diaz M 60 3:26:42

2º GER 10:29:38 Juergen Ehret M 60 2:59:14 Hermann-Josef Belke M 60 3:43:44 Christian Weishaupt M 60 3:46:40

3º ITA 11:07:29 Paolo Maino M 60 3:20:40 Stefano Bianconi M 60 3:43:54 Luca Ponti M 60 4:02:55

4º SUI 13:30:33 Etter Johann Jacob M 65 3:25:26 Markus-Franz Jud M 60 4:41:08 Gregorio Sablone M 85 5:23:59

x

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

BY TEAM

MEN - 35

MEN - 40

MEN - 45

MEN - 50

MEN - 55

MEN - 60
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am

BY TEAM

1º GER 10:35:50 Rolf Hesselmann M 65 3:12:19 Hermann Welzel M 65 3:38:10 Wolfgang Teipel M 65 3:45:21

2º POR 11:00:18 Fernando Antunes M 65 3:19:00 Carlos Ripolins M 65 3:48:24 Pedro Amorim M 65 3:52:54

x

1º ROU 13:56:00 Stan Turcu M 70 4:11:28 Victor Ilie M 70 4:37:32 Petru Condurache M 70 5:07:00

x

x

x

x

MEN - 90

MEN - 85

MEN - 65

MEN - 70

MEN - 75

MEN - 80
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Women Men Total Age Group Women Men Total

AUT Austria 2 2 35 4 10 14
ESP Spain 3 16 19 40 8 21 29
FRA France 2 6 8 45 4 20 24
GBR Great Britain & Northern Ireland 4 20 24 50 9 33 42
IRL Ireland 1 1 55 7 25 32
ITA Italy 1 15 16 60 6 26 32
ROU Romania 6 17 23 65 6 16 22
POR Portugal 7 38 45 70 1 8 9
GER Germany 9 21 30 75 1 6 7
SUI Switzerland 6 11 17 80 1 1
TUR Turkey 1 1 85 1 1
POL Poland 5 5
FIN Finland 4 4 8
HUN Hungary 3 3
BEL Belgium 1 1
NED Netherlands 2 2 Total 46 167 213
DEN Denmark 1 1
SWE Sweden 4 1 5
GRE Greece 1 1
LAT Latvia 1 1 DNS did not start

DNF ndid not finish
DSQ disqualified

Label

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

Masters Marathon Championships
Funchal, 22nd January, 2023 - 8:05am


